

PROPER INSTALLATION IS CRITICAL FOR EFFECTIVE INSULATION

PinkFit® is the nationwide installer network supplied by Tasman Insulation, manufacturers of Pink® Batts® insulation, to help ensure that Pink® Batts® insulation is installed correctly and performs over the life of the building.

Extended PinkFit® Pre-Line Promise

PinkFit® installers promise that the Pink® Batts® insulation installed by PinkFit® will pass the pre-line building inspection for insulation installation or we will reimburse you \$250.00 incl GST







Terms and conditions of extended PinkFit® 'Pre-Line Promise'

- The site must be ready for installation when the PinkFit® licensed installer team arrives. This means that at least 48 hours before the inspection is booked:
 - i. The sub trades e.g.: electrician and plumber have completed their pre-work in the house
 - ii. The roof is on, external doors (excluding garage) and windows are installed; and 70% of the cladding is in place
 - iii. The building is accessible and safe to enter
- 2. The 'PinkFit® Pre-Line Promise' relates exclusively to the following in the event of a pre-line inspection failure attributable to a PinkFit® licensed installer's insulation work:
 - i. reimbursement of \$250 (including GST); and
 - ii. to the extent necessary, direct, remedial insulation re-installation work by the PinkFit® licensed installer.

The 'PinkFit® Pre-Line Promise' does not constitute an admission of fault or liability on the part of a PinkFit® licensed installer or Tasman Insulation New Zealand Limited (TINZ) (including through its PinkFit® trading operations.

3. The 'PinkFit® Pre-Line Promise' relates to the installation services of PinkFit® licensed installers only, and TINZ bears no liability in relation to the 'PinkFit® Pre-Line Promise' other than as expressly set out in these terms.

- 4. All warranties, conditions, liabilities and obligations other than those specified in these terms and conditions are excluded to the fullest extent allowed by law. No PinkFit® licensed installer or TINZ bear any liability for consequential, or indirect loss of any kind.
- 5. The 'PinkFit® Pre-Line Promise' excludes all preline inspection failures or circumstances caused by
 events beyond the reasonable control of the PinkFit®
 licensed installer including, without limitation, other
 sub trades moving insulation after the install is
 completed, weather events, fire, theft, acts of God
 etc. The PinkFit® photographic post installation
 audit will be used to confirm this.
- 6. Claims under the 'PinkFit® Pre-Line Promise' must be made by the builder to 0800 746 522 for consolidating by TINZ. The Builder will be asked to provide name, mobile number, email, site address and merchant store; and a copy of the council inspection showing insulation failure.
- 7. Reimbursement of \$250.00 (including GST) will be arranged through TINZ within 10 working days of approving the claim.
- 8. The 'PinkFit® Pre-Line Promise' may be withdrawn or varied at the TINZ's discretion from time to time.

The colour PINK and $PinkFit^{\circ}$ are registered trade marks of Owens Corning used under license by Tasman Insulation New Zealand Limited (TINZ). Batts $^{\circ}$ is the registered trade mark of TINZ.

Date: Feb 2015 Rev B: 1086